
Last Name First Name Title Work Phone Email Route # Location

Freilich Michael Director, Operations External Program 310-725-3948 michael.freilich@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Chulick Sheila EEO Assistant 310-725-3943 sheila.chulick@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Cibic Nancy EEO Specialist (DBE/ACDBE) 847-294-7182 nancy.cibic@faa.gov AGL-9
FAA Great Lakes Regional Office

2300 East Devon Ave.
Des Plaines, IL 60018

Guadalupe Julio EEO Specialist (Title VI) 718-553-3297 julio.guadalupe@faa.gov AEA-9
FAA Eastern Regional Office

159-30 Rockaway Blvd.
Jamaica, NY 11434

James-Msuya Shelly EEO Specialist (Title VI) 718-553-3053 shelly.james-msuya@faa.gov AEA-9
FAA Eastern Regional Office

159-30 Rockaway Blvd.
Jamaica, NY 11434

Klein Jonathan ADA Team Lead Airport Compliance 310-725-3935 jonathan.klein@faa.gov ACR-4
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Knox Thomas EEO Compliance Specialist (DBE) 310-725-3942 thomas.knox@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Leyva Dolores EEO Specialist (DBE/ACDBE) 310-725-3939 dolores.leyva@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Long Janet Team Lead (Title VI) 540-547-9991 janet.long@faa.gov AEA-9
FAA Headquarters

800 Independence Ave., SW R-1013 
Washington, DC 20591

Luyeho Elisha EEO Specialist (ADA) 847-294-7238 elisha.luyeho@faa.gov AGL-9
FAA Great Lakes Regional Office

2300 East Devon Ave.
Des Plaines, IL 60018

Medina Ofelia EEO Specialist (DBE) 310-725-3945 ofelia.medina@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Pristell Keturah EEO Specialist (DBE/ACDBE) 404-305-7392 keturah.pristell@faa.gov ASO-9
FAA Southern Regional Office

1701 Columbia Ave.
College Park, GA 30337

Roth Gene Team Lead (DBE/ACDBE) 404-305-5256 gene.roth@faa.gov ASO-9
FAA Southern Regional Office

1701 Columbia Ave.
College Park, GA 30337 

Smith Cherry EEO Specialist (Title VI) 718-553-3299 cherry.smith@faa.gov AEA-9
FAA Eastern Regional Office

159-30 Rockaway Blvd.
Jamaica, NY 11434

Soler Sophia EEO Specialist (ADA) 718-553-3443 sophia.soler@faa.gov AEA-9
FAA Eastern Regional Office

159-30 Rockaway Blvd.
 Jamaica, NY 11434

Thomas Ty EEO Specialist (ADA) 847-294-7180 tyrone.thomas@faa.gov AGL-9
FAA Great Lakes Regional Office

2300 East Devon Ave.
Des Plaines, IL 60018

Unrath Elizabeth EEO Compliance Specialist (DBE) 310-725-3947 elizabeth.unrath@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Watson Ricky EEO Specialist (DBE/ACDBE) 310-725-3940 ricky.watson@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007

Wright Pat EEO Specialist (DBE/ACDBE) 310-725-3944 patricia.wright@faa.gov AWP-9
FAA Western-Pacific Regional Office

P. O. Box 92007 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2007
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